IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 17™ JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

CASE NO.

CITY OF SUNRISE, FLORIDA
a Florida municipal Corporation

Petitioner,
" @QGE?:?E?%

WILLIAM PAUL DAEDER
Claimant

IN RE: Civil Complaint

/

SUMMONS

THE STATE OF FLORIDA:
To Each Sheriff of the State:

YOU ARE COMMANDED to serve this summons and a copy of the complaint in
this lawsuit on defendant,

SERVE: WILLIAM PAUL DAEDER
9511 Sunrise Strip
Sunrise, Florida 33322

IMPORTANT

A lawsuit has been filed against you. You have 20 calendar days after this
summons is served on you to file a written response to the attached complaint with the
clerk of this court. A phone call will not protect you. Your written response, including the
case number given above and the names of the parties, must be filed if you want the
court to hear your side of the case. If you do not file your response on time, you may lose
the case, and your wages, money, and property may thereafter be taken without further
warning from the court. There are other legal requirements. You may want to call an
attorney right away. If you do not know an attorney, you may call an attorney referral
service or a legal aid office (listed in the phone book).

If you choose to file a written response yourself, at the same time you file your
written response to the court, you must also mail or take a copy of your written response
to the "Petioner's Attorney," Stuart R. Michelson, City Attorney for the City of Sunrise,
10770 W. Oakland Park Boulevard, Sunrise, FL 33351- Bar No. 286982.



DATED on 20

HOWARD C. FORMAN,
As Clerk of the Court

MAY 142009

IMPORéNﬁE
Usted ha sido demandado legalmente. ‘Tiené 20 dias; cont és f partir del recibo

€rifo, # presentarla ante

de esta notificacion, para contestar la demanda, adjunta, por e ‘
este tribunal. Una llamada telefonica no lo protb%’gi‘a.";‘s;;‘ﬁ‘fsge deSea que el tribunal
considere su defensa, debe presentar su respuesti: Qr_escritg®incluyendo el numero
del caso y los nombres de las partes interesadas. Si usted no contesta la demanda a
tiempo, pudiese perder el caso y podria ser despojado de sus ingresos y propiedades, o
privado de sus derechos, sin previo aviso del tribunal. Existen otros requisitos legales. Si
lo desea, puede usted consultar a un abogado inmediatamente. Si no conoce a un
abogado, puede llamar a una de las oficinas de asistencia legal que aparecen en la guia
telefonica.

Si desea responder a la demanda por su cuenta, al mismo tiempo en que
presenta su respuesta ante el tribunal, debera usted enviar por correo o entregar una
copia de su respuesta a la persona denominada abajo como "Plaintiff/Plaintiff's Attorney"
(Demandante o Abogado del Demandante).

IMPORTANT

Des poursuites judiciares ont ete entreprises contre vous. Vous avez 20 jours
consecutifs a partir de la date de I'assignation de cette citation pour deposer une
reponse ecrite a la plainte ci-jointe aupres de ce tribunal. Un simple coup de telephone
est insuffisant pour vous proteger. Vous etes obliges de deposer votre response ecrite,
avec mention du numero de dossier ci-dessus et du nom des parties nommees ici, si
vous souhaitez que le tribunal entende votre cause. Si vous ne deposez pas votre
reponse ecrite dans le relai requis, vous risquez de perdre la cause ainsi que votre
salaire, votre argent, et vos biens peuvent etre saisis par la suite, sans aucun preavis
ulterieur du tribunal. Il y a d'autres obligations juridiques et vous pouvez requerir les
services immediats d'un avocat. Si vous ne connaissez pas d'avocat, vous pourriez
telephoner a un service de reference d'avocats ou a un bureau d'assistance juridique
(figurant a I'annuaire de telephones).

Si vous choisissez de deposer vous-meme une reponse ecrite, il vous faudra
egalement, en meme temps que cette formalite, faire parvenir ou expedier une copie de
votre reponse ecretie au "Plaintiff/Plaintiff's Attorney" (Plaignant ou a son avocat) nomme

ci-dessous.



CITY OF

Office of the City Attorney T Phone: (954) 746-3300
Stuart R. Michelson Fax: (954) 746-3307

City Attorney

May 14, 2009

CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
Broward County Courthouse
Room #230

201 Southeast 6th Street

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

In Re: CITY OF SUNRISE vs. WILLIAM PAUL DAEDER

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find a check in the amount of $311.00 for the filing of the Complaint
and the issuance of a summons. Please issue the summons and return it to me in the
enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (954) 746-3300.
Sincerely,

CITY OF SUNRISE

Mo

Stuart R. Michelson
City Attorney

Enclosures

) Printed on recycled paper

10770 West Oakland Park Boulevard ¢ Sunrise, Florida 33351



IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 17™
JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR BROWARD

COUNTY, FLORIDA

CITY OF SUNRISE, FLORIDA,
a Florida municipal corporation;

Plaintiff;
CASE NO:
VS.
WILLIAM PAUL DAEDER;
Defendant.
/
COMPLAINT

The City of Sunrise, Florida, (“City”) a Florida Municipal Corporation, by and
through its undersigned counsel, files this action against Defendant William Paul
Daeder, (“Daeder”) and alleges:

1) Plaintiff, City of Sunrise, Florida, is a Florida municipal corporation located in
Broward County, Florida.

2) Defendant, William Paul Daeder, is an individual residing at 8511 Sunset
Strip, Sunrise, Florida, 33322.

3) The property at which defendant resides (the “subject property”) is legally
described as 49.41.29.04.1170, Sunrise Golf Village Section 21 Part 3, Lot 6, Block 19,
as recorded in Plat Book 78 at Page 43, of the Public Reccrds of Broward County,
Florida. Daeder has been the scle owner of the subject property since August 12, 2002.

4) On October 9, 2006 the City presented testimony to the Special Magistrate of
the City of Sunrise and, based upon the evidence, the Special Magistrate of the City of
Sunrise thereupon issued the following findings of fact:

(a)That Daeder maintained a rear fence in the back yard that was rotting and

falling apart.



City of Sunrise, Florida vs. Daeder

5) The Special Magistrate further concluded that the aforementioned findings of
fact resulted in a violation of the City of Sunrise Code of Ordinances Section 16-
191(d)(7). (See attached Exhibit 1).

g8) On November 20, 2006 the City presented testimony to the Special
Magistrate of the City of Sunrise and, based upon the evidence, the Special Magistrate
of the City of Sunrise thereupon issued the following findings of fact:

(a) At the above-referenced residential property, the roof is in a state of
disrepair.

(b) There are holes/cracks, the structure is not weathertight, nor rodent proof.

(c) Permit(s) and final approved inspection(s) must be obtained from the City
of Sunrise Building Department.

7) The Special Magistrate concluded that the aforementioned findings of fact
resulted in a violation of the City of Sunrise Code of Ordinances, Section 17-12(3).
(See attached Exhibit 2).

8) On August 20, 2007 the City presented testimony to the Special Magistrate of
the City of Sunrise and, based upon the evidence, the Special Magistrate of the City of
Sunrise thereupon issued the following findings of fact:

(a) On the above referenced residential property, there are two inoperable
vehicles:
(1) A maroon Pontiac van on the driveway with flat tires, and junk up to the
windshield.
(2) A white Chevrolet van on the swale; grass/weeds have grown under

and around it.



City of Sunrise, Florida vs. Daeder

9) The Special Magistrate concluded that the aforementioned findings of fact
resulted in a violation of the City of Sunrise Code of Ordinances, Section 9-51(b). (See
attached Exhibit 3).

1C) On August 20, 2007 the City of Sunrise presented testimony to the Special
Magistrate of the City of Sunrise; whereafter the Special Magistrate issued the following
findings of fact:

a) On the above referenced residential property, there is garbage and debris
in front of and along both sides of the house.

11) The Special Magistrate concluded that the aforementioned findings of fact
resulted in a violation of the City of Sunrise Code of Ordinances, Section 9-31(a)(1).
(See attached Exhibit 4).

12) On August 20, 2007, the City of Sunrise presented testimony to the Special
Magistrate of the City of Sunrise, whereupon the Special Magistrate made the following
findings of fact:

(a) On the above referenced residential property, there are miscellaneous
items stored in the driveway and in front of the home, as well as along the
sides of the home.

13) The Special Magistrate concluded that the aforementioned findings of fact
resulted in a violation of the City of Sunrise Code of Ordinances Section 16-125. (See
attached Exhibit 5).

14) On August 20, 2007, the City of Sunrise presented testimony to the Special

Magistrate of the City of Sunrise whereupon the Special Magistrate made the above

findings of fact:






